#### 900278132 01/23/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands		01/23/2014 Banking	
Branch, as Collateral Agent		01/23/2014	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Artizan Internet Services, LLC	
Street Address:	200 Applied Parkway	
City:	University Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60484	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78861847	ARTIZAN
Serial Number:	78861852	CSR24
Serial Number:	78861865	ARTIZAN
Serial Number:	78861872	CSR24

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900278132

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

212 318 6824 Phone:

christinedionne@paulhastings.com Email: Correspondent Name: Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

79751.0004 (SL/ARTIZAN) ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0231

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne
Signature:	/Christine Dionne/
Date:	01/23/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=Project Arrow - Second Lien Trademark Release (Artizan)#page1.tif source=Project Arrow - Second Lien Trademark Release (Artizan)#page2.tif source=Project Arrow - Second Lien Trademark Release (Artizan)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0232

### SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS SECOND LIEN TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release"), made as of January 23, 2014 by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (the "Secured Party").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 21, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, including all schedules thereto, the "Security Agreement"), Artizan Internet Services, LLC (the "Grantor"), has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Grantor's right, title, and interest in certain trademarks including those set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 4461, Frame: 0787 on January 27, 2011; and

WHEREAS, at the request of the Grantor, the Secured Party has agreed to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks, and re-assigns and releases to the Grantor all right, title and interest that the Secured Party has in and to the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks. The release set forth above is without recourse, representation, warranty (express or implied) or undertaking by the Secured Party to the Grantor.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0233

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: / UDITH SMIT

Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATOR

By:

Name:

Sally Reyes

Title: Authorized Signatory

**REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0234** 

# SCHEDULE 1

# **Trademarks**

Registered Owner/Grantor	Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.
Artizan Internet Services, LLC	ARTIZAN	3297594	78861847
Artizan Internet Services, LLC	CSR24	3302075	78861852
Artizan Internet Services, LLC	ARTIZAN	3297596	78861865
Artizan Internet Services, LLC	CSR24	3302076	78861872

-Schedule 1-

**RECORDED: 01/23/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0235